

Title appeal 31/17

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

—

Order no. 64

dated 06.01.2024

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent files hajiran.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of order of interim stay for the reason stated therein.

The prayer for extension of interim stay order is considered and allowed.

Let the order dated 04.12.2017 of the instant appeal be extended till 07.02.2024 regarding the interim stay of Judgment and decree dated 09.08.2017 passed in T.A. 13 of 2020.

No S/R and A/D in respect of respondent no. 8(ka) to 8(ga) have been received.

Fix 07.02.2024 for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent nos. 8(ka) to 8(ga) and appearance.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.